OP \$40.00 2790372

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM300656

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Contribution Sub 1, LLC		12/20/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UXC Eclipse (USA) LLC
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2790372	REQLOGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 609-896-3600

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

Address Line 1: Princeton Pike Corporate Center 4ddress Line 2: 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110773.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brienne S. Terril
SIGNATURE:	/Brienne S. Terril, Reg. No. 60941/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change_Name#page1.tif source=Change_Name#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005255 FRAME: 0219



PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CONTRIBUTION SUB 1,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONTRIBUTION SUB 1, LLC" TO "UXC

ECLIPSE (USA) LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 6:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

5425763 8100

131462333

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1008256

DATE: 12-23-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005255 FRAME: 0220 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:13 PM 12/20/2013 FILED 06:13 PM 12/20/2013 SRV 131462333 - 5425763 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	me of Limited Lintribution			
	Certificate of F	ormation of	the limited liabi	lity company is hereby ame
1.	The name o	of the l	imited liab	ility company is:
! !	UXC Eclips	se (USA)	LLC	
L				
			undersigned hat DECEMBER	we executed this Certificate, A.D. 2013
the_	20th	day or	DHOUNDER	, A.D. <u></u>
			By: /s/ Fran G	Suth-Murphy
				Authorized Person(s)
			Name: FRAN	GUTH-MURPHY
				Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 005255 FRAME: 0221

RECORDED: 04/08/2014